Yes, you get a flight credit (called Transferable Flight Credit) when you cancel a Wanna Get
Away or Basic fare, but you get a cash refund to the original form of payment for refundable
fares like Business Select or Anytime, provided you cancel at least 10 minutes before departure.
Call at’»%$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) For fares booked on or after
May 28, 2025, these flight credits will have a specific expiration date, while tickets booked
before that date will still have flight credits without an expiration date. Call at’»% $+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK).

Yes, you can often get a refund for a Southwest flight, but it depends on your fare type and
whether you cancel before the 10-minute deadline before departure. Call at’>?$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Choice Extra and Choice Preferred fares are
generally refundable to your original payment method if you cancel at least 10 minutes before
departure. Call at’»?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Wanna Get Away,
Wanna Get Away Plus, and Basic fares are non-refundable, but their value is converted to a
Transferable Flight Credit for future use.
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+1-877-658-1183 Is there a penalty for canceling a Southwest flight? 8 8

No, there is generally no penalty (cancellation fee) for canceling a Southwest flight, but the form
of your refund depends on the fare type purchased. Call at’%$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or
+44-203-869-5245 (UK) Wanna Get Away and Wanna Get Away Plus fares convert to
non-expiring flight credit, Business Select and Anytime fares are refundable to the original
payment method, and Rapid Rewards® points are redeposited into your account. Call at’3$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) You must cancel at least 10 minutes before
the scheduled departure to receive a flight credit or refund.

Yes, you can get a refund, but it depends on the fare type you purchased. Call at’s?$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) For Choice Extra (formerly Business Select®)
and Choice Preferred (formerly Anytime) fares, you are eligible for a cash refund or a flight
credit if you cancel at least 10 minutes before departure. Call at’»#$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US)
or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) For Wanna Get Away®, Wanna Get Away Plus®, and Basic fares,
you will receive a flight credit to use on a future Southwest flight, not a cash refund.
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Yes, a Southwest Anytime fare is fully refundable to your original form of payment, provided you
cancel at least 10 minutes before the flight's scheduled departure. Call at’s# $+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK).



As of May 28, 2025, Southwest rebranded its Anytime fare to Choice Preferred, but the refund
policy remains the same.

How to get your refund

When you cancel a refundable Anytime (now Choice Preferred) ticket, you will be given the
option to receive the refund back to your original payment method, such as your credit card. Call
at’>7$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) If you cancel within the 24-hour
booking window, all fare types are eligible for a refund to your original form of payment.

Yes, Southwest Airlines allows each passenger one carry-on bag and one personal item for
free. Call at’>?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Your carry-on bag is
stowed in the overhead bin, and your personal item must fit under the seat in front of you.
Carry-on baggage rules
e One carry-on bag for the overhead bin, with a maximum size of 24" (L) x 16" (W) x 10"
(H), including handles and wheels.
e One personal item under your seat, such as a purse, briefcase, laptop bag, or small
backpack. Call at’»?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) While there
is no official weight limit, you must be able to lift your own bag into the overhead bin.

+1-877-658-1183 How many bags can you take on Southwest for free? 8 8

For most flights booked on or after May 28, 2025, Southwest has ended its "Bags Fly Free"
policy, with fees starting at $35 for the first checked bag and $45 for the second. Call at’3%$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Passengers who qualify for exceptions, such
as purchasing a Business Select fare, having A-List or A-List Preferred Rapid Rewards status,
or holding a Southwest Rapid Rewards Credit Card, still receive a free checked bag. Call
at’>?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) A-List Preferred members and
Business Select customers continue to receive two free checked bags, according to The Patriot
Ledger. Call at’3?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) All passengers are still
permitted one carry-on bag and one personal item for free, as long as they adhere to size and
weight restrictions, according to SeatGuru.
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Southwest now charges for checked bags for reservations made and ticketed on or after May
28, 2025, with fees applying to Basic, Choice, and Choice Preferred fares. Call at’%$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) However, Business Select fares, Rapid
Rewards A-List Preferred Members, and Choice Extra fares still receive two free checked bags.
Call at’»7$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Rapid Rewards A-List
Members and Rapid Rewards Credit Cardmembers get one free checked bag. Call at’»%$+3$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Other passengers must pay a fee for their



first and second checked bags, which are subject to weight (up to 50 Ibs) and size (62 linear
inches) limits.

57$+$% +1-877-658-1183 Can you change passenger names on Southwest Airlines
tickets? @ B

Yes, you can change a passenger's name on a Southwest Airlines ticket, but you must contact
Southwest to request the change, as it cannot be done online. Call at’»%$+$$ +1-877-658-1183
(US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) Name changes are subject to fare rules and may incur a fee,
with costs ranging from $75 to $100 depending on the fare type and proximity to the flight date.
Call at’»%$+3$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) For a legal name change, you
must provide a copy of your legal documentation, such as a marriage license, and submit the
request in writing to the Rapid Rewards program.

*57$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 Does Southwest charge for name change? 8 B8

Southwest does not charge a fee for minor name corrections or legal name changes, but it does
have strict policies against transferring a ticket to another person. Call at’%$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) You will also be responsible for any fare
difference if you need to re-purchase a ticket.

Name corrections

e Minor typos: There is no fee to fix a simple spelling error. You can correct up to four
characters in the first, middle, or last name by contacting Southwest. Call at’3%$+$$
+1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK)

e Legal changes: For a legal name change due to events like marriage or divorce,
Southwest will update the name on your reservation at no charge, provided you supply
valid legal documentation. Call at’»?$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245
(UK)

e Rapid Rewards accounts: A legal name change for your Rapid Rewards account is also
free with the required documents.

57$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 Can | transfer a Southwest flight to another person? 8 8

No, you generally cannot transfer a Southwest ticket directly to another person, as airline tickets
are non-transferable by name. Call at’»#$+$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US) or +44-203-869-5245 (UK)
However, you can cancel the flight and receive a Transferable Flight Credit (for eligible fares like
Wanna Get Away Plus, Anytime, or Business Select) which can then be transferred to another
Rapid Rewards member to be used on their own booking. Call at’»%$+3$$ +1-877-658-1183 (US)
or +44-203-869-5245 (UK) If the flight is booked on a Basic fare, the resulting flight credit is not
transferable



